such as DNI, solar multiple (SM) and weighted average cost of capital (WACC) are more

regionally dependent, whereas parameters such as scaling factors, and reactor efficiency are

technology-dependent in the model. In practice, some of these factors would show regional

104

variation as well, for instance, the cost of PV electricity price according to the risk premium

of countries, but this global TEA does not consider these regional influences. The TEA was

initially carried out for solar-driven DACCU at base case scenario. The parameters in base

case are based on the previous literature (Prats-Salvado et al., 2024, Sabatino et al., 2021,

Keith et al., 2018, IEAGHG, 2021). Some parameters such as CO2 capture rate and gas

recovery ratio were determined from process model. The parameters given in optimistic and

pessimistic scenarios were used for sensitivity analysis.

Figure 7.1 Schematic overview of techno-economic input and output parameters

105

Table 7.1 Technical parameters for the solar-driven DACCU plant for the base case,

optimistic and pessimistic scenarios

Technical and design

parameters
Units

Optimistic

scenarioa

Base Case

scenario

Pessimistic

scenarioa

Source

CO2 capture capacity Mt/yr 0.96 0.96 0.96 b

SAF productivity kt/yr 141.8 123.4 52.1 b

Plant lifetime year 40 30 20
(Fasihi et

al., 2019)

Yearly operating hours hr 8000 8000 8000
(Fasihi et

al., 2019)

Weighted average cost of

capital
% 5 10 15

(IEAGHG,

2021)

CO2 capture rate % ~90% ~75% ~50% b

CO2 concentration in the air ppm 450 420 400
(Keith et al.,

2018)

Air velocity m/s 2 1.4 1
(Keith et al.,

2018)

Air travel distance M 11.7 7 3.5
(Keith et al.,

2018)

Dimensions of single air

contactor (length x width x

depth)

M
5 x 5 x

11.7
5 x 5 x 7 5 x 5 x 3.5

(Keith et al.,

2018)

Solar multiple N/A 2.5 3 3.5 b

Thermal efficiency of solar

calciner
% 80% 60% 40%

(Bellos,

2023)

Dimensions of single solar

calciner (length x depth x

bed height)

M
13.4 x 5.3

x 1.1

13.4 x 5.3

x 1.1

13.4 x 5.3

x 1.1

b

Maximum size of single

solar calciner
MWth 40 40 40

(Esence et

al., 2020b)

Number of solar calciners N/A 15 18 21 b

CAPEX of CSP US$M 198.5 397 595.5 b

Gas recovery ratio % 99 90 80 b

Total CO2 conversion mol % 98.2 85.8 75.4 b

106

Total jet fuel yield mol % 44.2 38.6 33.9 b

SAF market price US$/kg 1.24 2.47 3.71
(IATA,

2024)

Catalyst cost US$/g 3.98 3.98 3.98 c

Total land use km2 6.44 7.64 8.84 b

Land cost US$/m2 1.37 2.74 54.82 b

H2 production cost US$/kg 1 2 3
(Department

of Energy,

2023)

H2 transportation cost US$/kg 0.18 0.18 0.18

(GOV.UK

Department

for Energy

Security &

Net Zero,

2023)

Pipeline required to transport

H2
km 50 50 50

(GOV.UK

Department

for Energy

Security &

Net Zero,

2023)

Electricity demand for DAC  MW 18.5-27.9 11.9 6.4-6.6 b

Electricity demand for CO2

use
MW 97.6 99.0 81.5

b

PV electricity price US$/MWh 10 30 60
(IEAGHG,

2021)
aOptimistic and pessimistic scenarios are used for sensitivity analysis
bValue calculated based on process model
cCost of Fe-Mn-K catalyst is estimated based on the cost of elements

Table 7.1 illustrates the technical parameters of proposed DACCU process under base case,

optimistic and pessimistic scenarios. These parameters are obtained either from literature,

process model or assumptions.

107

7.2.1 Capital expenditure

Based on the material flow and energy requirement, the equipment size and cost are

determined, from which, the total capital expenditure (CAPEX) is estimated based on the